90
132
27
26
79
16
89
54
103
117

28
112
45
57
71
149
150
21
18

Way Point
Oriente
San Roman
Coronel Dorrego
Copetonas
Lin Calel
Bellocq
Orense
Guisasola
Paso Mayor
R73/Guisasol
Aparicio
Coronel Falcon
Pte. Queq/R3
El Zorro
Irene Estacion
Las Cortader
Virtual 6
Virtual 7
Cascallares
Cabildo

38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38

Latitude
44 .4
443
443
43.1
422
41.4
41.0
40.3
40.2
38.5
37.2
36.1
36.1
33.2
33.1
32.2
32.1
30.1
29.3
29.0
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Map marking information for Tres Arroyos, Argentina

Courtesy of Ignacio Mauri

Latitude range:
Longitude range:
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to -36
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344
16.5

File created Sunday, 10 September 2023 at 12:15 GMT

UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK

Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.

Always consult the relevant publications for current and correct

information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,
expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

60
61
61
60
60
60
59
61
61
60
60
61
60
61
60
61
60
59
60
61

36.7
31.6
15.2
26.6
14.2

1.1
46.5

52
47.2

6.2
52.5
41.6
36.3

52
414
27.0
19.1
45.0
28.0
535

Longitude

s <

Distance

47
112
90
39
36
43
58
74
131
34
55
122
34
69
37
99
17
52
17
137

Bearing

212
249
244
195
168
142
125
244
256
146
241
258
225
254
240
260
178
105
227
265

Description
Estacion
Estacion
Aerodromo
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Cruce Ruta y Camino
Estacion
Estacion
Cruce Ri/Ruta
Estacion
Estacion
Estancia
Camino
Cruce Ruta y Camino
Estacion
Estacion



157
44
70

116
86

136
95

151
94
96
97

101
80

158

100
98
99
87
48
93

127
66
56
40

131
34

162

140
62
68
74

118

82
47
43
126
75
155
41
108

Way Point
Virtual 14
El Triangulo
Lartigau
R228/R73
Nicolas Descalzi
Silos Alfa
Partida 2
Virtual 8
Partida 1
Partida 3
Partida 4
Partida 8
Llegada
Virtual 15
Partida 7
Partida 5
Partida 6
Ochandio
Estomba
Paraje Frapal
San Cayetano
La Tigra
Indio Rico
El Divisorio
San Mayol
de Ferrari
Virtual 19
Tres Picos

La Dulce Nicanor Olivera

Lag. Batti
Las Mostazas
R75/A0. Cr. Mto.

Acc. Indio Rico/R85

Lumb
Estancia/Pista

El Pensamien
Saldungaray

Las Vaquerias
Virtual 12

El Gavilan
Planta Silos R 75

38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38

Latitude
28.3
28.0
26.6
26.3
26.2
254
24.8
244
244
24.3
23.2
23.1
23.1
22.1
22.0
22.0
21.6
21.3
20.6
20.1
20.0
20.0
194
19.2
18.6
18.1
17.8
17.3
17.0
16.5
16.1
13.9
13.5
13.0
12.6
12.6
12.4
12.3
11.6
11.4
10.5
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60
59
61
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
61
60
60
60
59
61
61
59
60
60
61
60
59
61
62
59
60
61
59
60
59
60
61
61
60
60
61
59
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Longitude
47.1
57.5
34.0

9.2
59.2
11.3
19.8
34.3
18.3
21.2
21.9
17.7
19.5
10.6
18.4
21.2
19.8
47.5
48.1
36.3
375
25.1
52.6
26.4

14
232
59.0
12.3
12.5
41.1
20.5
50.1
48.0
18.5
26.1
18.5
45.5
17.1
52.3
10.4
54.5
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Distance
41
33

108
16
58
13

32
22
2.8
34
3.5
2.5

74
2.6
32
2.8

47

129
112

61

10

49

97

28

82

145
164

98

34

90

46

45

91

22

88

127

20

52

77

43

Bearing
256
106
266
112
264
110
189
264
145
228
268

92

271
39
309
351
86
272
272
85
305
278
274
72
84
273
273
84
291
278
68
293
78
334
282
279
10
294
286
57

Description
Cruce Camino
Paraje
Estacion
Cruce de Ruta
Estacion
Planta de Silos

Cruce Camino

Cruce Camino

Estacion
Estacion
Cruce Rutas
Aerodromo
Paraje
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Cruce Camino
Estacion
Estacion
Laguna
Estacion
Cruce Ao/Ruta
Cruce Camino
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Est./Ruta
Paraje



142
129
159
135
147
121

65
139

24

67
119
105

146
59
111
137
104
148
35
156
144
38
78
122
23
145
13

153
123
58
161
130
63
115
60
107
125
109
53

Way Point
Vasquez
San Jose
Virtual 16
Sierra de la Ventana
Virtual 4
R86/R80
La Sortija
Tornquist
Claudio Molina
La Virginia
R76/R72
Peralta

Adolfo Gonzalez Chaves

Virtual 3
Juan N. Fernandez
Pringles
Stegmann
Pedro Lasalle
Virtual 5

de La Garma
Virtual 13
Virtual 1
Dufaur
Licenciado Matienzo
Raulet
Claraz
Virtual 2
Balcarce
Alzaga
Virtual 10
Reserva

Juan E. Barra
Virtual 18
San Manuel
La Negra
Quinihual
Krabbe

Pje San Eloy
Saavedra
Pontaut
Goyena

38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

Latitude
10.5
10.4

9.6
9.0
8.2
8.1
7.3
6.2
5.4
5.2
4.0
3.2
1.5
1.2
0.4
0.2
59.4
59.1
58.5
57.5
57.4
57.2
56.4
54.2
53.5
53.3
52.1
51.5
51.4
50.5
49.5
49.2
47.4
47.3
472
472
46.6
46.3
45.0
44.0
43.1
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62
60
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60
60
60
62
58
61
59
59
58
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60
61
60
61
58
59
61
61
61
62
61
62
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Longitude

10.2

0.3
30.3
47.0
39.1
14.2
42.6
124
20.5

2.4
52.0
39.5

7.2
22.6
15.6
19.6
32.7
345
48.1
24.4

44
56.2
17.1
54.5
28.5
17.1
36.5
16.5
58.2
48.1
12.1
28.5
56.2
51.1
18.6
352

8.4
424
20.0
19.3
36.2
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Distance
27
118
106
130
65
99
45
167
33
71
139
122
44
92
102
97
115
50
65
48
52
72
178
135
115
106
85
189
67
73
99
64
156
145
111
129
98
139
190
113
213

Bearing
30
79

283
281
65
74
311
280
357
298
284
287
24
64
66
296
292
334
45
351
25
312
286
67
298
59
48
73
28
325
309
348
295
63
54
301
313
299
291
309
290

Description
Estacion
Estacion
Estancia
Estacion
Cruce Camino
Cruce Rutas
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Paraje
Cruce Rutas
Estacion
Estacion
Cruce Ruta y Camino
Estacion
Aerodromo
Estacion
Estacion
Cruce Camino
Estacion
Ruta
Cruce Camino
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Cruce Ruta y Camino
Estacion
Estacion
Cruce Camino
Estacion
Estacion
Cruce Camino
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Cruce de rutas
Aerodromo
Estacion
Estacion



83
11
141
92
17
19
36

14
25
85
72
106
15
29
69
81
113
77
152

12
33
37
30
163
51
49
76
143
120
138
61
46

133
42
22
20
50
52

Way Point
Mariano Roldan
Azopardo
Viboras
Paraguil
Benito Juarez
Cantera
D’Orbigny
Alta Vista
Barker
Colonia Santa Rosa
Napaleofu
Las Hermanas
Piguee
Bathurst
Coronel R. Bunge
Laprida
Lopez
Puan
Libano
Virtual 9
Arroyo Corto
Azucena
Cura Malal
Ducos
Coronel Suarez
Voluntad
Gavina
Fulton
Lastra
Vela (Maria Ignacia)
R86/R51
Tedin Uribur
La Colina
Espartillar
Aero. Tandil
Santa Elena
El Luchador
Chillar
Cascada
Gardey
General La Madrid

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

Latitude
43.1
42.1
41.4
41.4
41.0
40.5
40.3
38.5
38.3
38.2
37.3
36.5
36.2
34.4
34.3
33.3
33.1
324
32.1
314
30.6
29.2
29.1
27.3
26.6
26.5
26.4
25.1
24.3
24.2
22.4
22.0
22.0
214
20.5
20.4
19.1
19.1
17.3
17.0
15.2
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60
62
62
60
59
60
61
62
59
62
58
60
62
61
60
60
59
62
61
60
62
59
62
62
61
60
60
58
61
59
60
59
61
62
58
60
60
59
62
59
61
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Longitude
19.3
54.0
48.2
58.5
49.2
36.5
423
42.0
234
453
44.5
52.3
22.4
49.1

8.2
48.2
37.3
45.6
17.0
28.2
18.4
17.3

6.1
253
53.3
40.2

22
48.3
16.5
30.5
59.1
46.0
315
26.0
59.1
36.2
17.3
59.0
17.5
21.4
15.5
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Distance

74
238
230

96

90

83
145
224
117
229
163

99
200
159

92
101
111
233
127

97
199
135
185
211
173
109
108
171
137
131
126
123
155
218
165
119
119
122
211
149
150

Bearing

0
288
289
323
30
342
303
291
45
291
59
331
295
304
10
335
34
293
318
352
299
43
302
299
307
344
14
52
322
34
333
24
317
301
46
348
2
14
305
35
327

Description
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Cantera/Camino
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Colonia
Estacion
Estacion
Aerodromo
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Cruce Ruta y Camino
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Aerodromo
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Cruce Rutas
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Aerodromo
Estacion
Paraje
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion



160

39
128
102
164

73
154
91
124
64
134
32
84
10
110
114
88
55

31

Way Point
Virtual 17
Duranona
San Jorge
Pasman
Zentena
16 de Julio
Las Martinet
Virtual 11
Pablo Acosta
Rocha
La Pastora
Santa Luisa
Cruce 86y 6
Munoz

Arroyo de los Huesos

Pourtale
Querandies
Olavarria
Hinojo
Aero. Azul
Crotto

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
36
36
36
36

Latitude
15.1
15.0
13.5
13.2
13.1
12.0
11.5

9.5
94
8.4
8.2
7.3
5.3
4.4
1.2
1.1
0.4
55.2
52.1
50.1
34.4
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61
60
60
62
61
60
61
59
59
60
59
60
61
60
59
60
60
60
60
59
60
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Longitude
375
30.1
57.5

9.5
56.4

9.5

7.3
56.4
39.1
58.4
23.1
24.6
19.6
46.0
334
353
234
20.4

9.5
52.5
10.1
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Distance
170
127
140
207
192
133
150
141
149
150
161
141
169
151
166
154
153
163
169
177
202

Bearing
317
353
336
308
312

6
332
14
24
337
31
357
328
345
24
351
358
359
5
13
4

Description
Curva Camino
Estacion
Pueblo
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estancia con Pista
Poblacion
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Cruce de Rutas
Estacion
Estacion
Estacion
Empalme
Estacion
Estacion
Aerodromo
Estacion



